SPRING 2026
INNOVATIONS
inch
Hugo
Tampon
Drill Fix MULTI™
Cut Through Complexity
Experience new levels of productivity with Drill Fix MULTI. This innovative

Engineering
Wind & Solar Aerospace
Applications
Drilling I.D. Turning
Facing
O.D. Turning
Chamfering
Materials
Stainless
Steels M High-Temp
Alloys SSteelsP
19kennametal.com
Order Number
ISO
Catalog Number D1 D1 Max L L4 Max LS D Insert
7387807 DFM08R150WB12M 7.85 8.30 80.00 12.00 62.10 12.00 DFM040104MPR
7387808 DFM10R150WB12M 9.85 10.50 90.00 15.00 71.70 12.00 DFM050204MPN
7387809 DFM12R150WB16M 12.50 11.85 100.00 18.00 75.90 16.00 DFM060204MPN
7387810 DFM14R150WB16M 13.80 14.50 110.00 21.00 85.50 16.00 DFM070304MPN
7387821 DFM16R150WB20M 15.80 16.50 125.00 24.00 96.50 20.00 DFM080304MPN
7387822 DFM18R150WB25M 17.80 18.50 135.00 27.00 103.20 25.00 DFM09T304MPN
7387824 DFM20R150WB25M 19.75 20.50 150.00 30.00 115.90 25.00 DFM10T308MPN
7387825 DFM25R150WB32M 24.75 25.80 180.00 37.50 136.40 32.00 DFM130408MPN
7387826 DFM32R150WB40M 31.75 33.00 200.00 48.00 143.20 40.00 DMF170508MPN
Drill Fix MULTI • Drill Body • 1.5 x D • Weldon Shank • Metric
KC
U3
0
KC
PK
25
v Primary
P v j
M v j
K
N
S v j
j Secondary H
D LI W D1 S Re
ISO Catalog Number mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in KCU30 KCPK25
DFM040104MPR — — 6.40 0.252 4.40 0.173 2.00 0.079 1.69 0.066 0.40 0.016 7381729 7381928
DFM050204MPN 5.65 0.222 — — — — 2.00 0.079 1.98 0.078 0.40 0.016 7381730 7381929
DFM060204MPN 6.40 0.252 — — — — 2.45 0.097 2.30 0.091 0.40 0.016 7381921 7381930
DFM070304MPN 7.50 0.295 — — — — 2.80 0.110 3.10 0.122 0.40 0.016 7381922 7381941
DFM080304MPN 8.40 0.331 — — — — 3.35 0.132 3.15 0.124 0.40 0.016 7381923 7381942
DFM09T304MPN 9.45 0.372 — — — — 3.40 0.134 3.90 0.154 0.40 0.016 7381924 7381943
DFM10T308MPN 10.40 0.409 — — — — 4.40 0.173 3.80 0.150 0.80 0.032 7381925 7381944
DFM130408MPN 13.35 0.526 — — — — 5.30 0.209 4.70 0.185 0.80 0.032 7381926 7381945
DFM170508MPN 17.30 0.681 — — — — 5.30 0.209 5.45 0.215 0.80 0.032 7381927 7381946
Drill Fix MULTI • Carbide Insert • MP Geometry
Valid for smallest insert
DFM04...R (RH only)
Valid for remaining larger sizes
DFM(>04)...N (Neutral RH – LH)
HO
LE
M
AK
IN
G
kennametal.com20
Drill Fix MULTI INDEXABLE DRILLS
Order Number
ISO
Catalog Number D1 D1 Max L1 L L4 Max LS D Insert 1 Outside
7387827 DFM08R225WB10M 7.85 8.30 60.00 60.00 18.00 38.00 10.00 DFM040104MPR
7387828 DFM10R225WB12M 9.85 10.50 69.50 69.50 22.50 42.00 12.00 DFM050204MPN
7387829 DFM12R225WB16M 11.85 12.50 78.00 78.00 27.00 45.00 16.00 DFM060204MPN
7387830 DFM14R225WB16M 13.80 14.50 83.50 83.50 31.50 45.00 16.00 DFM070304MPN
7387831 DFM16R225WB20M 15.80 16.50 94.00 94.00 36.00 50.00 20.00 DFM080304MPN
7387832 DFM18R225WB25M 17.80 18.50 109.50 109.50 40.50 56.00 25.00 DFM09T304MPN
7387833 DFM20R225WB25M 19.75 20.50 111.00 111.00 45.00 56.00 25.00 DFM10T308MPN
7387834 DFM25R225WB32M 24.75 25.80 129.00 129.00 56.25 60.00 32.00 DFM130408MPN
7387835 DFM32R225WB40M 31.75 33.00 158.00 158.00 72.00 70.00 40.00 DMF170508MPN
Drill Fix MULTI • Drill Body • 2.25 x D • Weldon Shank • Metric
Order Number
ISO
Catalog Number D1 D1 Max L1 L L4 Max LS D CS Insert 1 Outside
7387846 DFM08R225WB22M 7.85 8.30 85.00 85.00 18.00 60.00 22.00 G 1/8 DFM040104MPR
7387847 DFM10R225WB22M 9.85 10.50 90.00 90.00 22.50 60.00 22.00 G 1/8 DFM050204MPN
7387848 DFM12R225WB22M 11.85 12.50 95.00 95.00 27.00 60.00 22.00 G 1/8 DFM060204MPN
7387849 DFM14R225WB22M 13.80 14.50 98.50 98.50 31.50 60.00 22.00 G 1/8 DFM070304MPN
7387850 DFM16R225WB22M 15.80 16.50 104.00 104.00 36.00 60.00 22.00 G 1/8 DFM080304MPN
7387851 DFM18R225WB22M 17.80 18.50 114.00 114.00 40.50 60.00 22.00 G 1/8 DFM09T304MPN
7387852 DFM20R225WB22M 19.75 20.50 115.00 115.00 45.00 60.00 22.00 G 1/8 DFM10T308MPN
Drill Fix MULTI • Drill Body • 2.25 x D • Weldon Shank • Swiss Machines • Metric
Order Number
ISO
Catalog Number D1 D1 Max L1 L L4 Max LS D CS Insert 1 Outside
7387836 DFM0315R225WB050 0.315 0.327 2.485 2.485 0.709 1.615 0.500 G 1/16 DFM040104MPR
7387837 DFM0394R225WB050 0.388 0.413 2.700 2.700 0.886 1.615 0.500 G 1/16 DFM050204MPN
7387838 DFM0472R225WB063 0.492 0.467 2.993 2.993 1.063 1.693 0.625 G 1/8 DFM060204MPN
7387839 DFM0551R225WB063 0.543 0.571 3.213 3.213 1.240 1.693 0.625 G 1/8 DFM070304MPN
7387840 DFM0630R225WB075 0.650 0.622 3.700 3.700 1.417 1.970 0.750 G 1/8 DFM080304MPN
7387841 DFM0709R225WB100 0.728 0.701 4.315 4.315 1.595 2.205 1.000 G 1/8 DFM09T304MPN
7387842 DFM0787R225WB100 0.807 0.778 4.375 4.375 1.772 2.205 1.000 G 1/8 DFM10T308MPN
7387843 DFM0984R225WB125 1.016 0.974 5.000 5.000 2.215 2.285 1.250 G 1/8 DFM130408MPN
7387844 DFM1260R225WB150 1.250 1.299 6.196 6.196 2.835 2.736 1.500 G 1/8 DMF170508MPN
Drill Fix MULTI • Drill Body • 2.25 x D • Weldon Shank • Inch
21
HO